
Resolution authorizing developer participation agreement with 
MPM Development, LP, to reimburse develop up to $867,649.76 
for construction of off-site stormwater improvements for a 
planned residential and commercial development, Royal Oak 
Future Units, located on Rand Morgan Road, south of Leopard 
Street. 

WHEREAS, the City is participating in the Developer’s construction of off-site 
stormwater improvements for a planned residential and commercial development, Royal 
Oak Future; and   

WHEREAS, the City is participating in the Developer’s construction of off-site storm 
water improvements to incentivize residential homes development in that area in 
accordance with the approved public improvement plans; and 

WHEREAS, the City has determined the agreement will carry out the purpose of the 
Unified Development Code; 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 
SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a developer 
participation agreement (“Agreement”) with MPM Development, LP (“Developer”) to 
reimburse developer up to $867,649.76 for the City’s participation in the construction of 
off-site stormwater improvements for a planned residential and commercial 
development, Royal Oak Future Units, located on Rand Morgan Road, south of Leopard 
Street, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 



PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of _________, 2022: 

Paulette M. Guajardo _______________________ 

Roland Barrera _______________________ 

Gil Hernandez _______________________ 

Michael Hunter _______________________ 

Billy Lerma  _______________________ 

John Martinez _______________________ 

Ben Molina  _______________________ 

Mike Pusley  _______________________ 

Greg Smith  _______________________ 

ATTEST: CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

Rebecca Huerta Paulette M. Guajardo 
City Secretary Mayor 





















Exhibit 1

markor
Typewritten Text
Approved by the Planning 
Commission on 3-17-21

markor
Rectangle



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



Exhibit 2



NIXON M. WELSH, P.E., R.P.L.S.
Email: NixMW1@gmail.com

BASS WELSH ENGINEERING

TX Registration No. F-52

Survey Registration No. 100027-00

P.O. Box 6397

Corpus Christi, TX 78466-6397

3054 S. Alameda St.
361 882-5521~ FAX 361 882-1265

STORM SEWER ITEMS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 60" HDPP 2755 LF 320.00 881,600.00

2 TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE 7 EA 16,000.00 112,000.00

3 5' X 4' R/C PRECAST BOX CULVERT 964 LF 800.00 771,200.00

4 ADJUST 6" WATER LINE IF NECESSARY 2 EA 6,500.00 13,000.00

5 REMOVE & REPLACE 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER 35 LF 100.00 3,500.00

6 PAVEMENT PATCHING 1085 SY 90.00 97,650.00

7 REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WALK & CURB & GUTTER AT CROSSING OF 

60"HDPP IN MCNORTON RD AND AT S. END OF BLANCO RD 1 LS 25,000.00 25,000.00

8 14" STEEL CASING PIPE IN TYPE "C" MH FOR SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16 LF 115.00 1,840.00

9 REMOVE & REPLACE C&G ALONG SIDE OF PROPOSED 5'X4' R/C BOX 

CULVERT WHERE NECESSARY 800 LF 40.00 32,000.00

10 REMOVE & REPLACE PORTION OF R/C HEADWALL AT CONNECTION OF 5'X4' 

R/C BOX CULVERT AT DITCH S. OF BLANCO RD 1 LS 25,000.00 25,000.00

11 REMOVE & REPLACE SEGMENTS OF 4" OR 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 

LINES 5 EA 10,000.00 50,000.00

12 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 LS 3,000.00 3,000.00

13 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 2,500.00 2,500.00

14 BOND 1 LS 47,732.54 47,732.54

SUBTOTAL $2,066,022.54

10% CONTINGINCIES 206,602.25

SUBTOTAL $2,272,624.79

7.5% ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, & TESTING 170,446.86

TOTAL $2,443,071.65

OFFSITE STORM SEWER

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS TO ROYAL OAK FUTURE UNITS

PRELIMINARY COST ESTIMATE

12/13/21

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit 3



Oversize
Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Cost Quantity Unit Unit Price Delta Oversize Cost

1 60" HDPP 2755 LF 320.00$        881,600.00$          268 LF 262.00$              58.00$          15,544.00$               
2 TYPE "C" STORM MANHOLE 7 EA 16,000.00$  112,000.00$          -$  
3 5' X 4' R/C PRECAST BOX CULVERT 964 LF 800.00$        771,200.00$          964 LF 660.00$              140.00$        134,960.00$             
4 ADJUST 6" WATER LINE IF NECESSARY 2 EA 6,500.00$    13,000.00$             1 EA 6,500.00$          6,500.00$    6,500.00$                  
5 REMOVE & REPLACE 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER 35 LF 100.00$        3,500.00$               
6 PAVEMENT PATCHING 1085 SY 90.00$          97,650.00$             
7 REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WALK & CURB & GUTTER AT CROSSING OF 60"HDPP 

IN MCNORTON RD AND AT S. END OF BLANCO RD
1 LS 25,000.00$  25,000.00$             

8 14" STEEL CASING PIPE IN TYPE "C" MH FOR SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16 LF 115.00$        1,840.00$               
9 REMOVE & REPLACE C&G ALONG SIDE OF PROPOSED 5'X4' R/C BOX CULVERT WHERE 

NECESSARY
800 LF 40.00$          32,000.00$             

10 REMOVE & REPLACE PORTION OF R/C HEADWALL AT CONNECTION OF 5'X4' R/C BOX 
CULVERT AT DITCH S. OF BLANCO RD

1 LS 25,000.00$  25,000.00$             

11 REMOVE & REPLACE SEGMENTS OF 4" OR 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
LINES

5 EA 10,000.00$  50,000.00$             1 EA 2,000.00$          2,000.00$    2,000.00$                  

12 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1 LS 3,000.00$    3,000.00$               
13 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 2,500.00$    2,500.00$               
14 BOND 1 LS 47,732.54$  47,732.54$             1 EA 43,972.10$        3,760.44$    3,760.44$                  

SUBTOTAL 2,066,022.54$       162,764.44$             
10% CONTINGINCIES 206,602.25$          16,276.44$               
SUBTOTAL 2,272,624.79$       179,040.89$             
7.5% ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, & TESTING 170,446.86$          13,428.07$               

TOTAL 2,443,071.65$       OVERSIZE 192,468.95$             
BASE COST 2,250,602.70$              
At 30% 675,180.81$              

Total Participation 867,649.76$  

Royal Oaks Future Units Participation Cost
14-Dec-21

Cost Estimate Adjusted By: Brett Flint-
Development Services Engineer PE

Exhibit 3



Exhibit 4



Exhibit 4


	Resolution - MPM LP ParticipationAgreemt Royal Oak Future
	Client Signed Royal Oak Future-PA
	Exhibit 1 - Royal Oaks Future Units PUD.Approved
	Royal Oak Future-Public Improvements
	Updated Cost Estimate
	Cost Estimate Adjusted By Brett Flint
	Royal Oak Future-Disclosure of Interests
	Deed
	MPM CORPRATE DOCS-Homes
	MPM CORPRATE DOCS-Development
	Royal Oak Future-1295



